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High

Attached the Unopposed Roll and Directive before Judge Kumalo for 26, 28 & 30 June 2023.

Matters will be heard in OPEN COURT.

Regards

Sonya Gillissen
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Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in;
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REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KUMALO
26, 28 & 30 JUNE 2023
COURT 4E

1. Matters will be conducted in open court 4F

2. Please bring 2 (two) hardcopies of the sought orders to court (one signed copy may be uplifted
by counsel after moving the matter).

3. Kindly ensure that it complies with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge’s name, date, court
room, etc. Including the below disclaimer:

"This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly
stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their legal
representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this matter on
Case Lines by the Judge or his/her Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed tobe _____ June
2023."

4. The court will not deal with matters that were not placed timeously, if your matter was
properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment office.

5. Please be mindful of the spelling of the judge’s surname, it is Judge Kumalo (no H).

6. Counsel will be given an opportunity to introduce themselves, should they so wish, to the
Judge outside court prior to the proceedings.

Secretary: Sonya Gillissen
Tel.: 012-4926772 |/ 079 400 1963
Email:sqillissen@judiciary.org.za / sgillissen90@gmail.com

UNOPPOSED MOTION ROLL :

26 JUNE 2023



10.

11.

12.

13.

EX PARTE: P SLABBERT+1

R G MACHERU

FNB BANK LTD

MERCEDES-BENZ

MERCEDES-BENZ

NEDBANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

MERCEDES-BENZ

MOTRADE LTD

NEDBANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

'S

VS

'S

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

L MALAMBA+1

Z'Y SINKOYI

P NJOKWENI

M E NDAYI

ZJ RADEBE+1

BOIKHUTSO BA ONE CIVIL+1

G P VENTER+1

JT LOATE

MARKOHILL TRADING CC+1

VILLA VALENCIA HOME ASS+1

P P MANKGE

030049/23

58024/15

14822/22

13795//21

34511/21

028142/22

243/20

76626/19

33167/22

009269/23

003235/22

80126/19

009263/23



14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

FNB BANK LTD

NEDBAND LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

D MOODLEY

NEDBANK LTD

G M MFATLHE

MERCEDES-BENZ

CHANGING TIDES

ABSA BANK LTD

SB GUARANTEE

B C NEL

STD BANK LTD

Y A ISMAIL

VS

'S

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

JABELS

D R BARENDS

TV MAMPHISWANA

RAF

D E ERASMUS

RAF

G T TAUKOBONG

O MPAKE

M C PHOOFOLO

A MQOBOLI

AJNEL+3

M C LERATA

B NGCETE

7538/22

34393/22

020546/23

51475/15

26011/20

6901/22

8460/21

63441/20

39262/21

29632/22

027572/23

014336/23

011008/23



27. A SIGADE TRUST VS RAF 013462/23

28. B E NDLOVU TRUST VS RAF 013553/23
29. MOTOR FINANCE VS J R MODISE 67232/12

30. D J SEKUDU 'S A NGOBENE 034012/22
31. N NDOBE VS T B MAKONDO 016789/23

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT
DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

32. T M MAMETSA VS SJMAMETSA 022181/23
33. K D ARNELL VS M KIDOE 029166/22
34. STD BANK LTD 'S D V HARTZENBERG 032364/22
WEDNESDAY 28 JUNE 2023:
1. NEDBANKLTD VS B MOKONI 18332/21
2. TOYOTA FINANCIAL VS BA-BINANOKO TRADING 70253/19

3. STDBANKLTD 'S AV MAQUTHU 033466/22



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

NEDBANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

B F MARRENGULE+1

EX PARTE: D N NAIDOO

B/C OF PETWINDA

STD BANK LTD

M M MOLOI

EX PARTE: A NAPIER

A G MULAUDZI

M M MABOEA+1

B/C OF CERES

DEPT OF HUMAN SETTLEMENT

VS

VS

VS

'S

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

'S

N | MONYAI

N P MTHIMKHULU

T JJANGEKA+1

S M SEFORO+3

P N KHENYANE

D B MBOKANE

N P NDLOVU+3

RAF

MASTER OF PTA+1

L EKA

C G NAIDOO+10

016481/23

009286/23

20838/19

22670/20

052746/23

16482/22

50554/21

87765/19

052749/23

38105/17

5878/22

35587/22

41445/21



17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

M D JWALA

J HRABIE

FNB BANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

EX PARTE: S M KOCH

STD BANK LTD

ESKOM LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

WESBANK LTD

MERCEDES-BENZ

WESBANK LTD

B/C OF KAROOBOOM

ABSA TRUST LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

'S

VS

VS

'S

VS

VS

VS

VS

CT MPHUTI+3

RAF

U T BOLSIKI

M J MTEBENI+1

OMNY BUILDING PROJECTS+1

M G SESENG

N CHINYADZA

OSAWE BEAUTY SALON

A | MKHIZE

DMB PROJECTS

G J BARNARD+1

RAF

22356/21

16278/22

020249/23

034406/22

044005/23

6980/20

52932/19

036878/22

66667/20

50944/21

39428/20

29807/22

37916/22



30.

31.

32.

33.

34,

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

ABSA BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

EX PARTE: N COGLE

CHANGING TIDES

NEDBANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

J HRABIE

MERCEDES-BENZ

ABSA TRUST LTD

J ROSZKOWICZ

EX PARTE: L BOTES

B/C OF NALEDI

S M COUTINHO

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

'S

N J PRETORIUS

G D BALOYI

L N MSOMI

D P LETSOALO

R N MOLOI

RAF

B T SKOSANA

RAF

DEPT OF HOME AFFAIRS

N NGWENYA

K DICKS

035981/22

002044/23

021606/23

61245/21

012729/23

021993/23

23201/21

004463/22

15821/22

036044/22

036541/23

009710/22

008552/22



43. B S MALAO

44. A P DYKMAN

VS

'S

M R NTHLANE

D DYKMAN

049437/22

012320/23

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT

DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

45. MARITOLI INVESTMENTS

46. EX PARTE: J VAN NIEKERK

47. ABSA BANK LTD

48. S D MOSEHLE

VS

VS

VS

MIDDELVLEI DEVELOPMENT

WISEHUB LTD

F M MOSEHLE

021888/23

018249/23

017285/22

018621/22
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