Yvonne Badenhorst

From: Sonja Gillissen <SGillissen@judiciary.org.za>

Sent: Thursday, 22 June 2023 09:49

To: admin@modibaattorneys.co.za; Sandton@pabasa.co.za; Thandeka Malele; Rector Kganedi; Sekele

Jacob (DoJ&CD Contact); Sandra Botes; rolls@jaa.co.za; Sonja Gillissen; Raisibe Mabina; Nakedi Mohale;

Matsie Mohlala; admin@csadvocates.co.za; nccadmin@law.co.za; sue@lawcircle.co.za;

manager@advchambers.co.za; manager@clubadvocates.co.za; manager@gkchambers.co.za; hes1 @law.co.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; northgautengadv@gmail.com; Etienne Cilliers; Yvonne Badenhorst; donn@debattorneys.co.za; naledi@tlouattorneys.co.za; nadia@deswardt.co.za; leehandra@glossators.co.za; carin@rainc.co.za; boipelo@bilinc.co.za; ismalberger@gminc.co.za; tshego@mbmlaw.co.za; simone@dmrlaw.co.za; mpho@mkumbeniinc.co.za; PublicEmailPTA;

PublicEmailPTA2; motions pretoria; Nakedi Mohale

Subject: Unopposed Motions before Judge Kumalo - 26 - 30 June 2023

Attachments: Directive and Unopposed Motion Roll before Kumalo J - 26 - 30 June 2023.rtf

Importance: High

Good day,

Attached the Unopposed Roll and Directive before Judge Kumalo for 26, 28 & 30 June 2023.

Matters will be heard in OPEN COURT.

Regards Sonya Gillissen

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by **Mimecast Ltd**, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a **safer** and **more useful** place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

<u>UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KUMALO</u> <u>26, 28 & 30 JUNE 2023</u> <u>COURT 4E</u>

- 1. Matters will be conducted in open court 4F
- 2. Please bring 2 (two) hardcopies of the sought orders to court (one signed copy may be uplifted by counsel after moving the matter).
- 3. Kindly ensure that it complies with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge's name, date, court room, etc. Including the below disclaimer:
 - "This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their legal representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this matter on Case Lines by the Judge or his/her Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed to be _____ June 2023."
- 4. The court will not deal with matters that were not placed timeously, if your matter was properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment office.
- 5. Please be mindful of the spelling of the judge's surname, it is Judge Kumalo (no H).
- 6. Counsel will be given an opportunity to introduce themselves, should they so wish, to the Judge outside court prior to the proceedings.

Secretary: Sonya Gillissen

Tel.: 012 – 492 6772 / 079 400 1963

Email:sgillissen@judiciary.org.za / sgillissen90@gmail.com

UNOPPOSED MOTION ROLL:

26 JUNE 2023

1.	EX PARTE: P SLABBERT+1			030049/23
2.	R G MACHERU	VS	RAF	58024/15
3.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	L MALAMBA+1	14822/22
4.	MERCEDES-BENZ	VS	Z Y SINKOYI	13795//21
5.	MERCEDES-BENZ	VS	P NJOKWENI	34511/21
6.	NEDBANK LTD	VS	M E NDAYI	028142/22
7.	NEDBANK LTD	VS	Z J RADEBE+1	243/20
8.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	BOIKHUTSO BA ONE CIVIL+1	76626/19
9.	STD BANK LTD	VS	G P VENTER+1	33167/22
10.	NEDBANK LTD	VS	J T LOATE	009269/23
11.	MERCEDES-BENZ	VS	MARKOHILL TRADING CC+1	003235/22
12.	MOTRADE LTD	VS	VILLA VALENCIA HOME ASS+1	80126/19
13.	NEDBANK LTD	VS	P P MANKGE	009263/23

14.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	JABELS	7538/22
15.	NEDBAND LTD	VS	D R BARENDS	34393/22
16.	ABSA BANK LTD	VS	T V MAMPHISWANA	020546/23
17.	D MOODLEY	VS	RAF	51475/15
18.	NEDBANK LTD	VS	D E ERASMUS	26011/20
19.	G M MFATLHE	VS	RAF	6901/22
20.	MERCEDES-BENZ	VS	G T TAUKOBONG	8460/21
21.	CHANGING TIDES	VS	O MPAKE	63441/20
22.	ABSA BANK LTD	VS	M C PHOOFOLO	39262/21
23.	SB GUARANTEE	VS	A MQOBOLI	29632/22
24.	B C NEL	VS	A J NEL+3	027572/23
25.	STD BANK LTD	VS	M C LERATA	014336/23
26.	Y A ISMAIL	VS	B NGCETE	011008/23

27.	A SIGADE TRUST	VS	RAF	013462/23	
28.	B E NDLOVU TRUST	VS	RAF	013553/23	
29.	MOTOR FINANCE	VS	J R MODISE	67232/12	
30.	D J SEKUDU	VS	A NGOBENE	034012/22	
31.	N NDOBE	VS	T B MAKONDO	016789/23	
BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE					
32.	T M MAMETSA	VS	S J MAMETSA	022181/23	
33.	K D ARNELL	VS	M KIDOE	029166/22	
34.	STD BANK LTD	VS	D V HARTZENBERG	032364/22	
WEDNESDAY 28 JUNE 2023:					
1.	NEDBANK LTD	VS	B MOKONI	18332/21	
2.	TOYOTA FINANCIAL	VS	BA-BINANOKO TRADING	70253/19	
3.	STD BANK LTD	VS	A V MAQUTHU	033466/22	

4. NEDI	BANK LTD	VS	N I MONYAI	016481/23
5. NEDI	BANK LTD	VS	N P MTHIMKHULU	009286/23
6. FNB	BANK LTD	VS	T J JANGEKA+1	20838/19
7. BFN	1ARRENGULE+1	VS	S M SEFORO+3	22670/20
8. EX P/	ARTE: D N NAIDOO			052746/23
9. B/C	DF PETWINDA	VS	P N KHENYANE	16482/22
10 . STD I	BANK LTD	VS	D B MBOKANE	50554/21
11. M M	MOLOI	VS	N P NDLOVU+3	87765/19
12. EX P/	ARTE: A NAPIER			052749/23
13. A G N	MULAUDZI	VS	RAF	38105/17
14. M M	MABOEA+1	VS	MASTER OF PTA+1	5878/22
15. B/C (DF CERES	VS	L EKA	35587/22
16. DEPT	OF HUMAN SETTLEMENT	VS	C G NAIDOO+10	41445/21

17. M D JWALA	VS	C T MPHUTI+3	22356/21
18. J H RABIE	VS	RAF	16278/22
19. FNB BANK LTD	VS	U T BOLSIKI	020249/23
20. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	M J MTEBENI+1	034406/22
21. EX PARTE: S M KOCH			044005/23
22. STD BANK LTD	VS	OMNY BUILDING PROJECTS+1	6980/20
23. ESKOM LTD	VS	M G SESENG	52932/19
24. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	N CHINYADZA	036878/22
25. WESBANK LTD	VS	OSAWE BEAUTY SALON	66667/20
26. MERCEDES-BENZ	VS	A I MKHIZE	50944/21
27. WESBANK LTD	VS	DMB PROJECTS	39428/20
28. B/C OF KAROOBOOM	VS	G J BARNARD+1	29807/22
29. ABSA TRUST LTD	VS	RAF	37916/22

30. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	N J PRETORIUS	035981/22
31. NEDBANK LTD	VS	G D BALOYI	002044/23
32. EX PARTE: N COGLE			021606/23
33. CHANGING TIDES	VS	L N MSOMI	61245/21
34. NEDBANK LTD	VS	D P LETSOALO	012729/23
35. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	R N MOLOI	021993/23
36. J H RABIE	VS	RAF	23201/21
37. MERCEDES-BENZ	VS	B T SKOSANA	004463/22
38. ABSA TRUST LTD	VS	RAF	15821/22
39. J ROSZKOWICZ	VS	DEPT OF HOME AFFAIRS	036044/22
40. EX PARTE: L BOTES			036541/23
41. B/C OF NALEDI	VS	N NGWENYA	009710/22
42. S M COUTINHO	VS	K DICKS	008552/22

43. B S MALAO	VS	M R NTHLANE	049437/22
44. A P DYKMAN	VS	D DYKMAN	012320/23
·	THE UND	ERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS W	ERE NOT
DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE			
45. MARITOLI INVESTMENTS	VS	MIDDELVLEI DEVELOPMENT	021888/23
46. EX PARTE: J VAN NIEKERK			018249/23
47. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	WISEHUB LTD	017285/22
48. S D MOSEHLE	VS	F M MOSEHLE	018621/22
TO. 5 D MIOSEFILE	٧J	I WI WIOSEITEE	010021/22